
 
GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL 

Office of the Principal 

Rani Indira Debi Government Girls’ College 
[Erstwhile Jhargram Raj College (Girls’ Wing)] 

P.O.- Jhargram :: Dist-Jhargram :: PIN-721507 ::  Ph: 03221299907 

 

 
Date : 26/11/2024 

 

ADMISSION NOTIFICATION (2024-25) 

Online Applications are invited from the candidates for admission to 1st Semester B. A (H/ H&R) and B A 

(MDC) in Humanities and B.Sc. (MDC) in Life Science Programme for the academic session 2024-25. For 

details please visit college website www.ridggc.ac.in. The application procedure is mentioned below: 

● Online Application starts: 27/11/2024. 

● Last date of online application: 28/11/2024 

● APPLICATION FEES: NIL 

For online applications, the applicants are to login to the college website 

www.ridggc.ac.in . 

Keep the printed/hardcopy of the duly filled in form along with the following 

documents. The original documents will be verified and the copies will be collected at 

the time of Commencement of classes. 

Documents to be submitted with the printed form at the time of verification after commencement of 

classes: 

1) Self-attested Photocopy of Admit card of Madhyamik Examination/ Proof of age 
2) Self-attested Photocopy of Mark sheet of qualifying Exam at (10+2) level 

3) Self-attested Photocopy of Registration Certificate of qualifying exam at (10+2) level 
4) Self-attested Photocopy of caste / PWD / EWS certificate where applicable. 

5) Permission certificate from Secretary, UG Council for earlier passed out candidate 

(passed before 2021) 

 

If any document is found invalid at the time of physical verification, admission will stand cancelled. 

NB. No candidate will be allowed in the college campus before commencement of classes. 

 

 

 

 

sd/- sd/- 

Convener Officer-in-Charge 

Admission Sub –Committee Rani Indira Debi Government Girls’ College 

Nibedita Debnath  Susil Kumar Barman 

http://www.ridggc.ac.in/
http://www.ridggc.ac.in/


NO OF VACANT SEATS 

 

Stream 

 

SUBJECTS 

 

GEN 

 

SC 

 

ST 
OBC- 

A 

OBC- 

B 

EW 

S 
GE- 

PH 

SC- 

PH 

ST- 

PH 

OB 

CA- 

PH 

OBC 

B-PH 

EWS- 

PH 
 

TOTAL 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

B.A. (H/H&R) 

MAJOR 

BENGALI 02 02 01 02 01 07 01 01 - - - - 17 

ENGLISH 03 10 00 05 00 07 02 01 - - - - 28 

HISTORY 00 09 00 03 00 07 01 01 - - - - 21 

POLITICA 

L.SC. 
00 08 00 02 00 06 01 01 - - - 

- 
18 

PHILOSOP 

HY 
01 08 00 06 00 06 01 01 - - - 

- 
23 

SANSKRIT 01 11 00 03 00 06 01 01 - - - - 23 

SOCIOLOG 

Y 
02 09 01 04 00 05 01 01 - - - 

- 
23 

B.SC. 

MULTIDISCIPLI 

NARY 

PROGRAMME 

(LIFE SCIENCE.) 

BOTANY  

 

04 

 

 

03 

 

 

00 

 

 

03 

 

 

00 

 

 

04 

 

 

01 

 

 

- 

 

 

- 

 

 

- 

 

 

- 

 

 

- 

 

 

15 
ZOOLOGY 

PHYSIOLO 

GY 

B.A. 

MULTIDISCIPLI 

NARY 

PROGRAMME 

 

HUMANITI 

ES 

 

00 
 

05 
 

00 
 

00 
 

00 
 

27 
 

00 
 

02 
 

00 
 

00 
 

00 
 

01 

 

35 

TOTAL  13 65 02 28 01 75 09 09 00 00 00 01 203 

 

Note: 1. Seats reserved for SC candidates and remaining unfilled after following the instructions may 

be filled in by the ST candidate and vice versa. Likewise, seats reserved for OBC-A candidates and 

remaining unfilled after following the instructions may be filled in by the OBC-B candidate and vice 

versa 

 

2. Candidates who have passed the Vocational course are eligible to apply in MULTIDISCIPLINARY 

PROGRAMME only 

3. Admission into any course is not complete until and unless a candidate is registered under 

Vidyasagar University through this college. Suppression of facts, false statements, revealed in future, 

will lead to the cancellation of admission. 

4. Apart from the Hons. Major subject all other subjects for additional papers in Hons. Course like 

Minor etc will be allotted in accordance with college admission policy. 

5. In case of Multidisciplinary Studies, all the three subjects will be allotted to candidates in 

accordance with college admission policy. 



❖ IMPORTANT DATES REGARDING ADMISSION FOR THE SESSION-2024-25 
 

 

Sl. No Activities Date and Time 

1 On line filling of application forms for admission 27/11/2024 (from 12 noon) to 

28/11/2024 (till 12 noon) 

2 Publication of Provisional Merit List   28/11/2024 (After 3 PM) 

3 Claims and Objections against Provisional Merit List 

(if Any). Through Email 

(admission.ridggc@gmail.com) 

Or 

Telephone No. 9339663094 

29/11/2024 (upto 10 AM) 

(No such claims will be 

entertained after 10 AM on 

29/11/2024) 

4 Publication of Final Merit List 29/11/2024 ( 3 PM) 

5 Online Counselling and Admission starts (Please 

follow Online Counselling Notices 2024-25) 

29/11/2024 from 3 PM to 

30/11/2024 (till 3PM) 

 

NOTE: 

1.  FOLLOW WEBSITE REGULARLY AFTER PUBLICATION OF MERIT LIST FOR 

ONLINE COUNSELING AND ADMISSION. 

2. THERE IS NO HOSTEL IN THIS COLLEGE. 

❖ HELP DESK (10 AM TO 5 PM): 

❖ OFFICE: 03221-299907 

❖ SAIKAT GHOSH (D.E.O) 9339663094 

mailto:admission.ridggc@gmail.com

