Date : <u>26/11/2024</u>

ADMISSION NOTIFICATION (2024-25)

Online Applications are invited from the candidates for admission to 1st Semester B. A (H/ H&R) and B A (MDC) in Humanities and B.Sc. (MDC) in Life Science Programme for the academic session 2024-25. For details please visit college website www.ridggc.ac.in. The application procedure is mentioned below:

• Online Application starts: 27/11/2024.

• Last date of online application: 28/11/2024

• APPLICATION FEES: NIL

For online applications, the applicants are to login to the college website www.ridggc.ac.in.

Keep the printed/hardcopy of the duly filled in form along with the following documents. The original documents will be verified and the copies will be collected at the time of Commencement of classes.

Documents to be submitted with the printed form at the time of verification after commencement of classes:

- 1) Self-attested Photocopy of Admit card of Madhyamik Examination/ Proof of age
- 2) Self-attested Photocopy of Mark sheet of qualifying Exam at (10+2) level
- 3) Self-attested Photocopy of Registration Certificate of qualifying exam at (10+2) level
- 4) Self-attested Photocopy of caste / PWD / EWS certificate where applicable.
- 5) Permission certificate from Secretary, UG Council for earlier passed out candidate (passed before 2021)

If any document is found invalid at the time of physical verification, admission will stand cancelled.

NB. No candidate will be allowed in the college campus before commencement of classes.

sd/-Convener Admission Sub –Committee Nibedita Debnath sd/-Officer-in-Charge Rani Indira Debi Government Girls' College Susil Kumar Barman

NO OF VACANT SEATS														
Stream	SUBJECTS	GEN	SC	ST	OBC-	OBC-B	EW S	GE- PH	SC- PH	ST- PH	OB CA- PH	OBC B-PH	EWS- PH	TOTAL
B.A. (H/H&R) MAJOR	BENGALI	02	02	01	02	01	07	01	01	-	-	-	-	17
	ENGLISH	03	10	00	05	00	07	02	01	-	-	-	-	28
	HISTORY	00	09	00	03	00	07	01	01	-	-	-	-	21
	POLITICA L.SC.	00	08	00	02	00	06	01	01	-	-	-	-	18
	PHILOSOP HY	01	08	00	06	00	06	01	01	-	-	-	-	23
	SANSKRIT	01	11	00	03	00	06	01	01	-	-	-	-	23
	SOCIOLOG Y	02	09	01	04	00	05	01	01	-	-	-	-	23
B.SC. MULTIDISCIPLI NARY PROGRAMME (LIFE SCIENCE.)	BOTANY ZOOLOGY PHYSIOLO GY	04	03	00	03	00	04	01	-	-	-	-	-	15
B.A. MULTIDISCIPLI NARY PROGRAMME	HUMANITI ES	00	05	00	00	00	27	00	02	00	00	00	01	35
TOTAL		13	65	02	28	01	75	09	09	00	00	00	01	203

Note: 1. Seats reserved for SC candidates and remaining unfilled after following the instructions may be filled in by the ST candidate and vice versa. Likewise, seats reserved for OBC-A candidates and remaining unfilled after following the instructions may be filled in by the OBC-B candidate and vice versa

- 2. Candidates who have passed the Vocational course are eligible to apply in MULTIDISCIPLINARY PROGRAMME only
- 3. Admission into any course is not complete until and unless a candidate is registered under Vidyasagar University through this college. Suppression of facts, false statements, revealed in future, will lead to the cancellation of admission.
- 4. Apart from the Hons. Major subject all other subjects for additional papers in Hons. Course like Minor etc will be allotted in accordance with college admission policy.
- 5. In case of Multidisciplinary Studies, all the three subjects will be allotted to candidates in accordance with college admission policy.

❖ IMPORTANT DATES REGARDING ADMISSION FOR THE SESSION-2024-25

Sl. No	Activities	Date and Time
1	On line filling of application forms for admission	27/11/2024 (from 12 noon) to 28/11/2024 (till 12 noon)
2	Publication of Provisional Merit List	28/11/2024 (After 3 PM)
3	Claims and Objections against Provisional Merit List (if Any). Through Email (admission.ridggc@gmail.com) Or Telephone No. 9339663094	29/11/2024 (upto 10 AM) (No such claims will be entertained after 10 AM on 29/11/2024)
4	Publication of Final Merit List	29/11/2024 (3 PM)
5	Online Counselling and Admission starts (Please follow Online Counselling Notices 2024-25)	29/11/2024 from 3 PM to 30/11/2024 (till 3PM)

NOTE:

- 1. FOLLOW WEBSITE REGULARLY AFTER PUBLICATION OF MERIT LIST FOR ONLINE COUNSELING AND ADMISSION.
- 2. THERE IS NO HOSTEL IN THIS COLLEGE.
- ***** HELP DESK (10 AM TO 5 PM):
- **OFFICE: 03221-299907**
- **SAIKAT GHOSH (D.E.O) 9339663094**